EMBLOREMODIFICATION NO.    SERVICE	ΑМ	ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	Of   1		
MARGEMENT PROPERTY COMMISSION   DOCUMENT				NRO-11-078	EQ. NO.		5. PROJE	ECT NO.(If appl	licable)	
DEV. of Contracts Attr. Defrey R. Mitchell, 301-492-3639  Reshington, DC 2055  New Application of Contracts Weshington, DC 2055  New Application of Contracts Washington, DC 2055  New Application of Contracts Washington, DC 2055  New Application of Contracts New Application of	6. ISS	UED BY CODE	3100		than Iten	n 6)	CODE 3	100		
INTORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC  ISL  ATTOR! DR. JAMES T. MEYER  11140 ROCKVILLE PIRE, SUITE 500  **ROCKVILLE PIRE, SUITE 500  **NOCKVILLE PIRE, SUITE 500  **INDIFFERENCE STATEMENT OF SUITE ST		Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-492-3 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M	Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M							
INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, TNC ISL ATTO: DR. JAMES F. MEYER  11140 ROCKYLLLE MIXES ST. MEYER  11140 ROCKYLLE MIXES			and ZIP Code)				ATION NO.		<del> </del>	
ATTIN DR. JAMES F. NEVER    1146 ROCSVILLE PIRE, SUTTE 500						-		•••		
COCKYLLE MD 20852  COCKYLLE MD 20852  THE LIBRED STEER FRONTS   FACULTY COCK   STEER FRONTS   ST	IS	ST .			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			•		
NOCKYLLE MD 20852	11	140 ROCKVILLE PIKE, SUITE 500	•					DER NO.	· .	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  (a) By completing tense 8 and 15, and returning  (a) By completing tense 8 and 15, and returning  (c) by advantaged preceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (a) By separate letter or felegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICE TO THE HOUR DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RELIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of his amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by tologram or letter, provided send helegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA. (I requires)  2011-22-17-4-118. Q4160 252A 31x0200.125  Obligate 538, 883.00  This ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT STORDERS,  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTOR OF SOLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT CHORDER NO. IN ITEM 19A.  (B) A THIS CHANGE ONDER IS SISUED PURSUANT TO. (Superly surveys). THE CHANGE SET FORTH IN ITEM 19 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CHORDER NO. IN ITEM 19A.  (B) A THIS CHANGE ONDER IS SISUED PURSUANT TO. (Superly surveys). THE CHANGE SET FORTH IN ITEM 19 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CHORDER NO. IN ITEM 19A.  (B) A THIS CHANGE ONDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES  (b) A THIS CHANGE ONDER IS SISUED PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  (C) OFFICE (Speech your elementage) and the superly office.  (C) OFFICE (Speech your elementage) and the superly office of the issuing office.  (C) OFFICE (Speech your elementage) and the superly office of the superly office	RC	OCKVILLE MD 20852				<del></del>				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers	CODE	107928806	FACILITY CODE		×	1	,			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing lemms and stiff, and returning operations of the amendment; by By activosed prior prior to the submitted of (c) by separate lattor or telegram which ancludes a reference to the solicitation and amendment non-each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) by separate lattor or telegram which ancludes a reference to the solicitation and amendment non-bess. FAILURE OF YOUR AC- KNOWLEDOMENT TO BERCEVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY  RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an other leaves your change may be made  by telegram or letter, provided each felegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and as received prior to the opening hour  and date specified of the second of the provided seach felegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour  and date specified of the second		11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICI	TATIO	ONS				
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing lemms and stiff, and returning operations of the amendment; by By activosed prior prior to the submitted of (c) by separate lattor or telegram which ancludes a reference to the solicitation and amendment non-each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) by separate lattor or telegram which ancludes a reference to the solicitation and amendment non-bess. FAILURE OF YOUR AC- KNOWLEDOMENT TO BERCEVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY  RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an other leaves your change may be made  by telegram or letter, provided each felegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and as received prior to the opening hour  and date specified of the second of the provided seach felegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour  and date specified of the second	$\Box$	The above numbered solicitation is amended as set	forth in Item 14. The hour ar	nd date specified for receip	t of Off	fers is exten	ded.	is not exte	ended.	
(a) By completing leams B and 15, and returning	_							الد	mucu.	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 2011-25-17-4-18 04160 252A 31x0200.125	off KN RE by	er submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram will NOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtelegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in the second of the second of the second or letter.	hich includes a reference to the EE DESIGNATED FOR THE F tue of this amendment you de	ne solicitation and amendn RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRI esire to change an offer alr	nent nu IOR TO eady s	imbers. FAILURE OF Y THE HOUR AND DATE ubmitted, such change m	OUR AC SPECIF nay be ma	- FIED MAY ade		
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speedly submittely) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. INJEM 19A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Speedly type of modification and authority) Unilaterally, Incremental Funding  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not. is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heading, including selicial softwintes subject matter whose feasible.)  The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$58,883.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$96,069.00 to \$154,952.00. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:  "The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$154,952.00 of which \$146,500.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$8,452.00 represents the fixed fee."  All other terms and conditions remain the same including the contract ceiling at \$154,952.00.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item \$A or 10A, as inventions changed and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  STANDARD FORM \$5 (Fig. VIA. SEC.)  ISC. DATE SIGNED  ISC. DATE SIGNED  NON 7540-01-152-2670		CCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 20 Ob	ligate \$58,883.00							
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify submority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unil aterally, Incremental Funding  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return complete to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soliciation/conitact subject matter where leasible.)  The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$58,883.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$96,063.00 to \$154,952.00. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:  "The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$154,952.00 of which \$146,500.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$8,452.00 represents the fixed fee."  All other terms and conditions remain the same including the contract ceiling at \$154,952.00.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as hereiclore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and affect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  Jeffrey R. Mitchell Contracting OFFICER (Type or print)  Jeffrey R. Mitchell (Spigature of person authorized to sign)  NSN 7540-01-152-9070  STANDARD FORM 30 (REVIA-53)		13. THIS ITEM APPL	IES ONLY TO MODIFICA	TIONS OF CONTRAC	TS/OF	•			1	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying uffice, appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN TIEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unil Laterally, Incremental Funding  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor IX is not, is required to sign this document and return o copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/centract subject matter where feasible.)  The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$58,883.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$96,069.00 to \$154,952.00. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:  "The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$154,952.00 of which \$146,500.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$8,452.00 represents the fixed fee."  All other terms and conditions remain the same including the contract ceiling at \$154,952.00.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Rem 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  15C. DATE SIGNED  (Signature of person authorized to sign)  NSN 7540-01-152-2070  STANDARD FORM 50 (REV 10-28)	(X)	1								
SET FORTH IN TIEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)  The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding sidicilation/contract subject matter where feasible)  The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$58,883.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$96,069.00 to \$154,952.00. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:  "The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$154,952.00 of which \$146,500.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$8,452.00 represents the fixed fee."  All other terms and conditions remain the same including the contract ceiling at \$154,952.00.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item \$9.0 or 10.0, as hereiclotre changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTION OFFICER (Type or print)  Jeffrey R. Mitchell Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  15C. DATE SIGNED  NSN 7540-01-152-8070	(-7	Commence of the control of the contr								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)  E. IMPORTANT: Contractor										
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$58,883.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$96,069.00 to \$154,952.00. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:  "The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$154,952.00 of which \$146,500.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$8,452.00 represents the fixed fee."  All other terms and conditions remain the same including the contract ceiling at \$154,952.00.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  15B. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Jeffrey R. Mitchell  Contracting Officer  15C. DATE SIGNED  15C. DATE SIGNED  15C. DATE SIGNED  STANDARD FORM 0 (Section 2)  STANDARD FORM 0 (Section 2)  STANDARD FORM 0 (SECTION 2)		C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$58,883.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$96,069.00 to \$154,952.00. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:  "The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$154,952.00 of which \$146,500.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$8,452.00 represents the fixed fee."  All other terms and conditions remain the same including the contract ceiling at \$154,952.00.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFECR  15C. DATE SIGNED	Х						,			
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$58,883.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$96,069.00 to \$154,952.00. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:  "The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$154,952.00 of which \$146,500.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$8,452.00 represents the fixed fee."  All other terms and conditions remain the same including the contract ceiling at \$154,952.00.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Hem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Jeffrey R. Mitchell  Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  16B. UNITED TANKS OF AMERICA  (Signature of person authorized to sign)  NSN 7540-01-152-8070  STANDARD FORM 90 (REV No-83)	E. I	MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	s required to sign this docume	ent and return 0	_ copie	es to the issuing office.				
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$58,883.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$96,069.00 to \$154,952.00. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:  "The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$154,952.00 of which \$146,500.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$8,452.00 represents the fixed fee."  All other terms and conditions remain the same including the contract ceiling at \$154,952.00.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Hem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Jeffrey R. Mitchell  Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  16B. UNITED TANKS OF AMERICA  (Signature of person authorized to sign)  NSN 7540-01-152-8070  STANDARD FORM 90 (REV No-83)	14. DE	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	CF section headings, including solicitation	n/contract subject matter where feas	sible.)					
represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$8,452.00 represents the fixed fee."  All other terms and conditions remain the same including the contract ceiling at \$154,952.00.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Jeffrey R. Mitchell  Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  16C. DATE SIGNED  (Signature of person authorized to sign)  NSN 7540-01-152-8070	The	purpose of this modification is to	provide incremental :	funding in the amou	ınt o	· ·	-	creasing		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A: NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A: NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Jeffrey R. Mitchell  Contracting Officer  15B: CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C: DATE SIGNED  16B: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  (Signature of person authorized to sign)  NSN 7540-01-152-8070  STANDARD FORM 30 (REVIn0-83)	rep	resents the estimated reimbursable co	osts, and the amount	of \$8,452.00 repre	esent.	s the fixed fee."	6,500.0	00		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Jeffrey R. Mitchell  Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  (Signature of person authorized to sign)  NSN 7540-01-152-8070  STANDARD FORM 30 (REV N0-83)	All	other terms and conditions remain to	ne same including the	e contract ceiling	at \$	154,952.00.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Jeffrey R. Mitchell  Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  15C. DATE SIGNED  16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  (Signature of person authorized to sign)  NSN 7540-01-152-8070  STANDARD FORM 30 (REV N0-83)										
Jeffrey R. Mitchell Contracting Officer  15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STAFFS OF AMERICA  (Signature of person authorized to sign) 16C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STAFFS OF AMERICA  (Signature of person authorized to sign) 16C. DATE SIGNED 1	Excep	ot as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, remains unchanged and in ful	Il force ar	nd effect.				
(Signature of person authorized to sign)  NSN 7540-01-152-8070  STANDARD FORM 30 (REV N0-83)	15A. N	IAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	Jeffrey R. Mitchell							
(Signature of person authorized to sign)  (Signature of Confracting Officer)  NSN 7540-01-152-8070  STANDARD FORM 30 (REV NO-83)	15B. (	CONTRACTOR/OFFÉROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERI	ICA/1	W/X//II	16C	DATE SIGNE		
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV NO-83)	_	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY July (Silveratur	e bilCoef	racting Officer)	;	1/1/	2411	
		N 7540-01-152-8070		/ //	1	STAND	ARD FORM	O (REVINO		

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE